
Vehicle Information:
2009 TOYOTA CAMRY/SE/LE/XLE
VIN: 4T1BE46K09U351552
SEDAN 4 DR
2.4L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Standard Equipment | Safety Options

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/26/18 at 8:28:01 AM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Year purchased 2009 2011 2018

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 3 mo. 6 yrs. 4 mo. 6 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Virginia Virginia Virginia

Estimated miles driven per year 1,634/yr 12,733/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 3,784 82,595 97,278

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues

97,278

No accidents reported to CARFAX

No damage reported to CARFAX

3  Previous owners

35  Service history records

Personal vehicle

Last reported odometer
reading



Glossary

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized
Toyota dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

 Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2009
Type: Personal
Where: Virginia
Est. miles/year: 1,634/yr
Est. length owned: 6/5/09 -

9/26/11
(2 yrs. 3 mo.)

Low mileage!
This owner drove
less than the
industry average
of 15,000 miles
per year.

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

08/25/2008 NICB Vehicle manufactured
and shipped to original dealer

09/12/2008 1 Priority Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-366-5014
prioritytoyota.com

Pre-delivery inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection performed

09/15/2008 3 Priority Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-366-5000
prioritytoyota.com

Vehicle offered for sale

06/05/2009 Priority Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-366-5000
prioritytoyota.com

Vehicle sold

06/05/2009 5 Priority Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-366-5014
prioritytoyota.com

Undercoating/rustproofing applied
Vehicle washed/detailed
Undercoating/rustproofing inspected

06/05/2009 10 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as
personal vehicle

06/24/2009 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chesapeake, VA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

02/08/2010 1,733 Priority Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-366-5014
prioritytoyota.com

Vehicle serviced

05/03/2010 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chesapeake, VA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

11/23/2010 3,247 Priority Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-366-5014
prioritytoyota.com

Oil and filter changed
Emissions or safety inspection performed

09/13/2011 3,751 Priority Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-366-5014
prioritytoyota.com

Pre-delivery inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Emissions or safety inspection performed

09/26/2011 3,784 Dealer Inventory
Chesapeake, VA

Vehicle offered for sale



10/03/2011 Priority Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-366-5000
prioritytoyota.com

Vehicle sold

Owner 2
Purchased: 2011
Type: Personal
Where: Virginia
Est. miles/year: 12,733/yr
Est. length owned: 10/3/11 -

2/15/18
(6 yrs. 4 mo.)

Low mileage!
This owner drove
less than the
industry average
of 15,000 miles
per year.

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

10/03/2011 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/26/2011 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portsmouth, VA

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

04/05/2012 7,863 Priority Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-366-5014
prioritytoyota.com

Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

05/16/2012 8,820 Priority Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-366-5014
prioritytoyota.com

Tires rotated

09/01/2012 12,188 Priority Infiniti of
Hampton Roads
Virginia Beach, VA
757-648-1911
prioritycertified.co
m

Vehicle washed/detailed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Oil and filter changed
Emissions or safety inspection performed

09/01/2012 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

11/30/2012 15,905 Priority Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-366-5014
prioritytoyota.com

Four wheel alignment performed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Tires rotated

01/21/2013 17,316 Priority Infiniti of
Hampton Roads
Virginia Beach, VA
757-648-1911
prioritycertified.co
m

Vehicle washed/detailed
Oil and filter changed

07/12/2013 22,558 Priority Infiniti of
Hampton Roads
Virginia Beach, VA
757-648-1911
prioritycertified.co
m

Oil and filter changed

09/14/2013 24,574 Priority Infiniti of
Hampton Roads
Virginia Beach, VA
757-648-1911
prioritycertified.co
m

Vehicle washed/detailed
Emissions or safety inspection performed

09/14/2013 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

09/27/2013 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portsmouth, VA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

12/02/2013 27,602 Priority Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-366-5014
prioritytoyota.com

Oil and filter changed

04/18/2014 32,770 Priority Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-366-5014
prioritytoyota.com

Vehicle washed/detailed
Oil and filter changed



07/22/2014 36,280 Priority Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-366-5014
prioritytoyota.com

Vehicle washed/detailed

08/29/2014 37,227 Priority Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-366-5014
prioritytoyota.com

Four wheel alignment performed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Oil and filter changed

08/29/2014 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portsmouth, VA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

09/12/2014 37,717 Priority Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-366-5014
prioritytoyota.com

Emissions or safety inspection performed

09/12/2014 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

01/19/2015 42,253 Priority Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-366-5014
prioritytoyota.com

Oil and filter changed

06/08/2015 46,624 Priority Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-366-5014
prioritytoyota.com

Oil and filter changed

09/12/2015 Priority Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-366-5014
prioritytoyota.com

Vehicle washed/detailed
Emissions or safety inspection performed

09/12/2015 50,536 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

10/09/2015 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portsmouth, VA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

10/26/2015 51,666 Priority Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-366-5014
prioritytoyota.com

Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

02/29/2016 56,804 Priority Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-366-5014
prioritytoyota.com

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Power steering hose(s)/line(s) replaced

03/21/2016 57,658 Priority Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-366-5014
prioritytoyota.com

New key(s) cut
Vehicle washed/detailed

05/09/2016 59,475 Priority Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-366-5014
prioritytoyota.com

Vehicle washed/detailed
Front strut(s) replaced

07/21/2016 61,925 Priority Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-366-5014
prioritytoyota.com

Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

09/12/2016 63,908 Virginia
Inspection Station

Failed safety inspection

09/12/2016 Priority Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-366-5014
prioritytoyota.com

Emissions or safety inspection performed

09/12/2016 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection



12/12/2016 67,391 Priority Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-366-5014
prioritytoyota.com

Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

03/17/2017 70,134 Priority Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-366-5014
prioritytoyota.com

Vehicle washed/detailed

05/03/2017 72,605 Priority Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-366-5014
prioritytoyota.com

Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

09/01/2017 77,168 Barbers Tire & Auto
Repair
Portsmouth, VA
757-488-7296
barberstire.com/

Wiper(s) replaced
Emissions or safety inspection performed

09/01/2017 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

10/02/2017 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Portsmouth, VA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

11/28/2017 80,266 Priority Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-366-5014
prioritytoyota.com

Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Maintenance reminder reset

02/15/2018 82,587 First Team Honda
Chesapeake, VA
757-686-1000
firstteamhonda.com

Vehicle offered for sale

02/16/2018 82,595 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

02/19/2018 First Team Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-673-2345
firstteamtoyota.com

Pre-delivery inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Battery replaced
Tires rotated
Tire pressure sensor replaced
Valve cover gasket(s) replaced
Water pump replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed
Emissions or safety inspection performed

03/08/2018 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/09/2018 First Team Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-673-2345
firstteamtoyota.com

Vehicle sold

03/09/2018 First Team Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-673-2345
firstteamtoyota.com

Vehicle washed/detailed

Owner 3
Purchased: 2018
Type: Personal
Where: Virginia
Est. length owned: 4/4/18 -

10/26/18
(6 months)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

04/04/2018 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chesapeake, VA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

06/14/2018 88,273 First Team Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-673-2345
firstteamtoyota.com

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

07/31/2018 90,000 First Team Toyota
Chesapeake, VA
757-673-2345

Alternator replaced



View Full Glossary

10/26/2018 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

12/17/2018 97,278 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hampton, VA

Title issued or updated
Vehicle repossessed

12/22/2018 Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale

 Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Repossession
When a repossession occurs a vehicle owner fails to make loan payments, and the financial institution holding the title takes
possession of the vehicle.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Toyota Recall / Service Campaign
Toyota Motor Sales, USA, Inc. provides CARFAX with recall and service campaign information for vehicles originally marketed or sold
in the United States of America, its territories, and Mexico. Only open safety or emissions recalls and service campaigns where the
remedy has not been completed, will be listed. While Toyota provides data updates to CARFAX on a regular basis, this report may not
include very recent activity. For the most current information on recall and campaign activity for any Toyota vehicle, you must go to
http://toyota.com/recall.

Follow Us: Facebook facebook.com/CARFAX Twitter @CarfaxReports Google CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®
© 2018 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
12/26/18 8:28:01 AM (CST)

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2009 TOYOTA CAMRY
vehicle (VIN: 4T1BE46K09U351552), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
12/26/18 at 9:28 AM (EST).

http://toyota.com/recall

